

FOI202206012 - Annex A

Provision of ISO 27001 Gap Analysis, Implementation and Readiness Support tender

Q1	Copy of successful tender.	
Response	We are considering the public interest test under the exemption 'Commercial Interests' in Section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to some of the information identified as within the scope of this request.	
	In this case we will need to extend the response deadline by a further 20 working days. This means we will have a response for you on or before 17 August 2022.	
Q2	Final pricing of successful bidder.	
Response	The final pricing of the successful bid was £29,600 (excl. VAT).	
Q3	Expiry date of the awarded contract.	
Response	The contract expiry date is 30 September 2022, with the option to extend if required.	
Q4	Approximate date that the tender will be reissued towards the end of the current contract period.	
Response	Not Applicable. We do not expect to reissue the tender if we achieve ISO27001 accreditation.	
Q5	How many bidders submitted responses?	
Response	We received 6 bids in response to the ITT.	
Q6	Name of all bidders who submitted responses.	
Response	See response to Q7.	
Q7	Rank of all bidders who submitted responses.	

Office for Nuclear Regulation Page 1 of 2

Response	Rank	Bidder
	1	AvISO
	2	PGI
	3	BSI
	4	Nettitude
	5	Panoptic
	6	Gravitas

Office for Nuclear Regulation Page 2 of 2